
SATURDAY running orders

Riders in RED- no declaration form. Please contact the show secretary urgently. Fw.nsea@gmail.com

Due to the exceptionally wet weather recently, parking will be tight. Please travel together where possible.
On arrival, please see the stable manager and find your stable before unloading.
Bring wellies, a NZ rug and a head torch !

Team Managers meeting Thursday & Friday evening 5.15pm in the upper restaurant
Wristbands to be collected by one representative from each school at the Show Secretary's Office
Poles. Please allocate 1 adult to pick ip poles for your school competitors after their round.

NO RIDING ON THE GRASS. An exercise timetable will be published at the Show Secretarys office.
We hope that you have a great show!

NSEA NATIONAL SCHOOLS CHAMPIONSHIPS 2024
at Addington EC
Friday 18th October 2024 to Monday 21st October 2024

SATURDAY 19TH OCTOBER

CLASS 33P90SA
Pumpkin Warm up 90cm Outdoor 2 Balobet

No School Team name RiderHorse
8am 138 Dunbar Grammar School Emma RobertsonVenice 16 individual Class 33P90Sa

139 Dunbar Grammar School Grace RobertsonRathbane Prince individual Class 33P90Sa
151 Farlingaye High Sch Ruby LubbockRhiannon Emyr (Prince) individual Class 33P90Sa
171 Grange School (Cheshire) Antonia DavenportGHS Renkum Uno individual Class 33P90Sa
178 Grange School (Cheshire) Taylor Coddingtonkildromin icon individual Class 33P90Sa



207 Hurstpierpoint College Danielle IkhideDuke individual Class 33P90Sa
260 King's College, Taunton Sophie PritchardChase The Artist individual Class 33P90Sa
270 Kingsley Ella GibbsPashas Pride individual Class 33P90Sa
285 Lady Manners School Emma WhiteMenai Fabulozz Lad individual Class 33P90Sa
292 Lady Manners School Sasha HolmesDernakesh Duke individual Class 33P90Sa

8.20. 324 Maelor Charlotte  HynesDouglas's Clover Lady individual Class 33P90Sa
325 Maelor Erin  Hayward London Belle individual Class 33P90Sa
326 Maelor Ffion  Wycherley-JonesPandorama individual Class 33P90Sa
368 Millfield Agatha  StamperAnnagh Golden Dun individual Class 33P90Sa
369 Millfield Alexia FavreFifty Fifty Marin individual Class 33P90Sa
373 Millfield Elsa WeaverTullibards Who's Nightcruise individual Class 33P90Sa
381 Minerva's Virtual Academy William EustaceLackaghmore Avatar individual Class 33P90Sa
384 New Hall School Amelia SpurrLinkswood Rowen individual Class 33P90Sa
435 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne Libbie AndrewCarrick Diamond Craft individual Class 33P90Sa
437 Queen Margarets Emily O'GramUnorthodox individual Class 33P90Sa
483 Sedbergh School IZZY  STEELFirst Nenagh Lad individual Class 33P90Sa

8.40. 649 Sedbergh School Ruby DowerCullerton Lass team Class 2 SJ80
512 St Catherines School, Bramley St Catherine\'s Bramley Lottie HarlowLough Derg Joe individual Class 33P90Sa
543 St Teresa's School Claudia  BirdMexican Phizz individual Class 33P90Sa
551 St Teresa's School Lilly StackHedric individual Class 33P90Sa
585 Thomas Hardye School Carmen HillierMBF Hopeful individual Class 33P90Sa
586 Thomas Hardye School Dilly BarbourNewtown Dano individual Class 33P90Sa
591 Thornton College Phoebe BreakellDizzy Rascal LG individual Class 33P90Sa
608 West Somerset College move 8 to wu Grace WhiteReckon team Class 33P90Sa
609 West Somerset College move 8 to wu Gracie JacksonDownderry Chocolate Surprise team Class 33P90Sa
610 West Somerset College move 8 to wu Lily HayesFC Minerva team Class 33P90Sa

9am 622 Woodbridge School Lois LandonFinlay individual Class 33P90Sa
647 Redborne Upper School Redborne Upper School Darcie FahyHot Lips Class 2sj80
465 Seaford College Bella  BamseyBama Beauty individual Class 33P90Sa



CLASS 34P100SA
Pumpkin Warm up 1M Outdoor 2 Balobet

No School Team name RiderHorse
9.30am 261 King's College, Taunton Sophie PritchardMarina Z individual Class 34P100Sa

271 Kingsley School Francesca BarryDelilah individual Class 34P100Sa
371 Millfield Bella Steer LoveJakarta individual Class 34P100Sa
584 Thomas Hardye School Arthur  KnightDeya Dulana individual Class 34P100Sa
585 Thomas Hardye School Carmen HillierMBF Hopeful individual Class 34P100Sa
592 Thornton College Imogen BreakellEdenside Rosie individual Class 34P100Sa
597 Uffculme School Jessica CottrellMidnight Annie individual Class 34P100Sa
607 West Somerset College move 8 to wu Elsie ThomasHugo Cruze team Class 34P100Sa
622 Woodbridge School Lois LandonFinlay individual Class 34P100Sa

9.50.

SATURDAY 19TH OCTOBER

CLASS 2SJ80
Coldstream Novice 80-85cm National Team & Individual Show Jumping Championships
Top 8 teams and individuals to qualify for the final round Outdoor 1 Manor

No School Team name RiderHorse

8am 185 Hatherop Castle School Hatherop Castle School Amelia MannBobby's Bay team Class 2 SJ80
184 Hatherop Castle School Hatherop Castle School Lily PhillipsOne Cool Cookie team Class 2 SJ80
183 Hatherop Castle School Hatherop Castle School Edward NorthenSandfield Lad team Class 2 SJ80
182 Hatherop Castle School Hatherop Castle School Molly MasonKatherines Blaze team Class 2 SJ80

231 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Red Louise Molenaar SladeGangut Atek team Class 2 SJ80
221 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Red Emma GoodwinOli team Class 2 SJ80



227 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Red Olivia SmithRanger team Class 2 SJ80
225 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Red Lucy SkerrettTeddy team Class 2 SJ80

239 John Kyrle High School JAY TOLLEYLADY BLUEBELL I Class 2 SJ80

316 Longridge Towers School Longridge white Isla PuntonCatmandu team Class 2 SJ80
317 Longridge Towers School Longridge white Isla Rose MartinAntrim Master Ted team Class 2 SJ80

8.20. 318 Longridge Towers School Longridge white Livvy Mae BartPaddy The Second team Class 2 SJ80
321 Longridge Towers School Longridge white MILLIE HERDMANROISINS HAZY BOY I Class 2 SJ80

358 Mayfield Mayfield Blue Isla DavisDelphi team Class 2 SJ80
345 Mayfield Mayfield Blue Ava FoulkesAshtree Scarlett team Class 2 SJ80
363 Mayfield Mayfield Blue Olivia BrooksRuby team Class 2 SJ80
346 Mayfield Mayfield Blue Beatrice EverittSeamus team Class 2 SJ80

477 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Gold  Elsie  BarkerOoda Loop team Class 2 SJ80
479 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Gold  Harriet BarkerBetty Boo team Class 2 SJ80
475 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Gold  Ella  LundCountry Dolly Mixture team Class 2 SJ80
486 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Gold  Sophie LuckinLucy team Class 2 SJ80

168 Gosfield School Gosfield school Miley CummingsLittle mocking bird team Class 2 SJ80
8.40. 167 Gosfield School Gosfield school Lucy HowieRathvaldron Fodder Crisis team Class 2 SJ80

166 Gosfield School Gosfield school Imogen PhilpOh for Olive team Class 2 SJ80

180 Hanford School Emily GouldLucky individual Class 2 SJ80

409 Pembrokeshire College EMILY LOCKEPLASNEWYDD RHODRI individual Class 2 SJ80

619 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Red Grace  HothamMalin Spike team Class 2 SJ80
617 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Red DAISY CAVEBALLYMARKHAM NO DOUBT I Class 2 SJ80
618 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Red Edie DornanHarlequin Rabbit team Class 2 SJ80



621 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Red Harry TierAoifes Star team Class 2 SJ80

196 Heathfield Community College  MILLIE HANSONFLAMED LILY I Class 2 SJ80

635 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi YPD Blue Annie MolloyRainstown Spark team Class 2 SJ80
634 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi YPD Blue Amelia EdgarEvington Bacardi team Class 2 SJ80

9am 637 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi YPD Blue OLIVIA CANTON-DAVIESGALLANT PRINCE I Class 2 SJ80

208 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Darcy GilbertSeaview Million Dollar Girl team Class 2 SJ80
224 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst IZZY ANDERSONHOLNEST MACALLA I Class 2 SJ80
220 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Emma GoodwinJacob team Class 2 SJ80
230 Hurstpierpoint College Hurst Rosie  Crumley Macho team Class 2 SJ80

232 Icknield Community College na Charlie BritnellDakota Snow Chief individual Class 2 SJ80

233 Imberhorne School Imberhorne HARLEY CLEMENTEACORN I Class 2 SJ80
234 Imberhorne School Imberhorne LIBBY WEBBERHOLLISTO B I Class 2 SJ80
235 Imberhorne School Imberhorne Darcy DelougheryHappy Endings Babs team Class 2 SJ80
236 Imberhorne School Imberhorne Charlotte  Clemente Smithlan Lucky Sam team Class 2 SJ80

9.20. 238 Jedburgh Grammar School OLIVIA CATLINANNANDALE DIAMOND I Class 2 SJ80
second coursewalk 5 mins
9.30. 246 John Taylor High School John Taylor High School GRACE ABELLORLA I Class 2 SJ80

245 John Taylor High School John Taylor High School GEORGE ABELLYOSHI I Class 2 SJ80
248 John Taylor High School John Taylor High School Oliver SmithGalway Boy team Class 2 SJ80
249 John Taylor High School John Taylor High School Rosie  MartinHandazan team Class 2 SJ80

251 Kent College, Canterbury Kent College Audrey BellBiscuit team Class 2 SJ80
250 Kent College, Canterbury Kent College Ellen LatchfordBellusienna team Class 2 SJ80
252 Kent College, Canterbury Kent College Molly SilcockCCS My Guy team Class 2 SJ80
253 Kent College, Canterbury Kent College Grace SisleyHollybrookfarm Holly team Class 2 SJ80



255 Kingham Hill School Kingham Hill School MAUD AVERYDYKEBECK HORNBEAM I Class 2 SJ80
254 Kingham Hill School Kingham Hill School Abi ClarkLoughan Ben team Class 2 SJ80
256 Kingham Hill School Kingham Hill School Nell  AveryPinegrove Classic team Class 2 SJ80

9.50. 257 Kingham Hill School Kingham Hill School Olive AveryHayside Lilybut team Class 2 SJ80

277 Kirkham Grammar School Kirkham Grammar School URSA WEBSTERBALLYVEANE REBAL I Class 2 SJ80
275 Kirkham Grammar School Kirkham Grammar School ISLA SQUIRESEDENVALLEY SPARKLE I Class 2 SJ80
276 Kirkham Grammar School Kirkham Grammar School Lucy HardcastleMacs Clover team Class 2 SJ80

279 Lacon Childe School ELLENA LEWISYOU'VE GOT A FRIEND IN ME I Class 2 SJ80

280 Lady Manners School BEA ALLENHOTSHOTS I Class 2 SJ80

288 Lady Manners School ISOBEL CORBRIDGEMELFORD LAST DREAM I Class 2 SJ80

289 Lady Manners School LILY CAULDWELLRIDGE CROSS LAD I Class 2 SJ80

295 Lavington Lavington Hattie DenhamOcknell Golden Chance team Class 2 SJ80
294 Lavington Lavington Harriet  ScrivenMellerary Bells team Class 2 SJ80
297 Lavington Lavington Maisie TannerCastlerea Cavalier team Class 2 SJ80

10.10. 308 Leweston School Leweston STEEL Henrietta  Jeanes Fella team Class 2 SJ80
312 Leweston School Leweston STEEL Ruby  Perry Liscannor Prince team Class 2 SJ80
302 Leweston School Leweston STEEL Charlotte Symons Maid In Wales team Class 2 SJ80
303 Leweston School Leweston STEEL DARCY MOREJKOONE SCOOP I Class 2 SJ80

310 Leweston School Leweston NAVY POPPY STRAINGEABBIE team Class 2 SJ80
304 Leweston School Leweston NAVY Florence CaswellHolnest Frodo I Class 2 SJ80
307 Leweston School Leweston NAVY HEIDI HEATHMAESYMOR MICHU I Class 2 SJ80



306 Leweston School Leweston NAVY Grace  Symons Strandhill Mick Dundee team Class 2 SJ80

313 Lichfield Cathedral School SOPHIE HARRISONDOYLAN HONEY GIFT I Class 2 SJ80

320 Longridge Towers School Longridge Blue MILLIE HERDMANANOTHER ADVENTURE I Class 2 SJ80
322 Longridge Towers School Longridge Blue Sophie  WartonCharlie Brown team Class 2 SJ80

10.30. 319 Longridge Towers School Longridge Blue MAISIE MURRAYMOUNTAIN BOBBY I Class 2 SJ80
315 Longridge Towers School Longridge blue Florrie BarrLyndurst Red Regent team Class 2 SJ80

323 Ludgrove JOHN GREENECARRANTHOMAS FLYER I Class 2 SJ80

326 Maelor Maelor school Ffion  Wycherley-JonesPandorama team Class 2 SJ80
325 Maelor Maelor School Erin  Hayward London Belle team Class 2 SJ80
324 Maelor Maelor School Charlotte  HynesDouglas's Clover Lady team Class 2 SJ80
327 Maelor Maelor School Lily Jo ParrottAllenstown Luidam team Class 2 SJ80

344 Mayfield Mayfield Red Anya LovellAshfield Troubadour team Class 2 SJ80
350 Mayfield Mayfield Red Eliza BellhouseLittle Gerry team Class 2 SJ80
357 Mayfield Mayfield Red Isla DavisGodietas Miracle team Class 2 SJ80
362 Mayfield Mayfield Red OLIVIA BROOKSPEGAZ I Class 2 SJ80

10.50. 377 Millfield Millfield Prep Purple Lilah BerkeryMagic team Class 2 SJ80
372 Millfield Millfield Prep Purple Elizabeth CarterJim team Class 2 SJ80
374 Millfield Millfield Prep Purple Hattie TileyLuna team Class 2 SJ80
380 Millfield Millfield Prep Purple Tilly BarberMo Realta Beag team Class 2 SJ80

378 Millfield Millfield Blue Mariella  FrostRoyal Magner team Class 2 SJ80
379 Millfield Millfield Blue Max BonneyDelmaro team Class 2 SJ80
370 Millfield Millfield Blue Alice FonclareFair light Liberty team Class 2 SJ80
375 Millfield Millfield Blue Jack GuppyCompletely Mint team Class 2 SJ80



381 Minerva's Virtual Academy WILLIAM EUSTACELACKAGHMORE AVATAR I Class 2 SJ80

400 Oxford High School  MARGAUX IVANOVICFANTA DEW I Class 2 SJ80

404 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Lucy  Hawkins Johnny Be Goode team Class 2 SJ80
11.10. 406 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Amy Osborne Tricklebank Maestro team Class 2 SJ80

402 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Annabel  WaltersBang Goes Dynamite team Class 2 SJ80
403 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Chloe  JonesCody team Class 2 SJ80

410 Pembrokeshire College EMILY LOCKEROADSIDE EDMOND I Class 2 SJ80

427 Queen Elizabeth Grammar School, PenrithQEGS ISABEL HALLNANNY MCPHEE I Class 2 SJ80

433 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, AshbourneQueen Elizabeth\'s Grammar School, AshbourneJack FosterNarramore Lola team Class 2 SJ80
431 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, AshbourneQueen Elizabeth\'s Grammar School, AshbourneEmily LovattRosscon Arkle team Class 2 SJ80
429 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, AshbourneQueen Elizabeth\'s Grammar School, AshbourneBrooke Walker-AltassMorgan team Class 2 SJ80
430 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, AshbourneQueen Elizabeth\'s Grammar School, AshbourneChloe DavisLady of The Mist team Class 2 SJ80

439 Queen Margarets  LATE Queen Margaret's School For GirlsMartha Cussins Vaara Bahr Di Belmore (Bing) team Class 2 SJ80
11.30. 436 Queen Margarets Queen Margaret's School For GirlsEmily O'GramWilloway Talk of the town team Class 2 SJ80

438 Queen Margarets Queen Margaret's School For GirlsLUCINDA O'GRAMLIAMS LADY I Class 2 SJ80
coursewalk 5 mins
11.50. 441 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS SJ 80 Florence  Tweddle Opel team Class 2 SJ80

445 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS SJ 80 LILY HUBERHEBE GEBE I Class 2 SJ80
444 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS SJ 80 ISABEL LINDSLEYPULLERYNAN APRIL DELIGHT I Class 2 SJ80
446 Queen Mary's School, North YorkshireQMS SJ 80 PEGGY ATTWOODDINAH LADY LUCK I Class 2 SJ80

450 Redborne Upper School Redborne Upper School Harriet  OwenKnockskeagh Mystery Bobbi team Class 2 SJ80
449 Redborne Upper School Redborne Upper School Sophia BeatonCastlelawn Gold team Class 2 SJ80
647 Redborne Upper School Redborne Upper School DARCIE FAHYHOT LIPS I Class 2sj80



451 Royal Grammar School Worcester JESSICA WESTONSTORMIN NORMAN I Class 2 SJ80

485 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Navy Olivia Mc MullenCookies and Cream team Class 2 SJ80
483 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Navy IZZY  STEELFirst Nenagh Lad team Class 2 SJ80
480 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Navy Emma BeswickClough Rae Trixie team Class 2 SJ80

12.10. 487 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Navy Sophie LuckinMidnight Romeo team Class 2 SJ80

482 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Winder Hattie SmithCoco Norwood Bay team Class 2 SJ80
484 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Winder Nine Jane RipponHazel team Class 2 SJ80
649 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Winder Ruby DowerCullerton Lass team Class 2 SJ80
473 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Winder Anya CalvertWilma Gold team Class 2 SJ80

501 Skippers Hill Manor Prep School AMBER ETHERIDGEBUCKLAND RAZZLE DAZZLE 1 Class 2 SJ80

515 St John's College School Saint John\'s College SchoolAline Halban TaylorDolderwydd Tulip team Class 2 SJ80
517 St John's College School Saint John\'s College SchoolEiji  VarianArdlea Star Bob team Class 2 SJ80
519 St John's College School Saint John\'s College SchoolMOMOKA VARIANPRINCESS BOOM BOOM I Class 2 SJ80

520 St Joseph's College, Ipswich Ben NicholsKilconierin DJ individual Class 2 SJ80

12.30. 526 St Mary's School, Melrose St Mary's Melrose Jemima TweedieNewsham Herbert team Class 2 SJ80
529 St Mary's School, Melrose St Mary's Melrose Georgina  WoodCoolnakilly Trigger team Class 12AE80
525 St Mary's School, Melrose St Mary's Melrose Lottie  CacciamaniWoodend Disney team Class 2 SJ80
523 St Mary's School, Melrose St Mary's Melrose MARY TWEEDIEBALLYKEELAUNE COMET I Class 2 SJ80

539 St Swithuns School St Swithun\'s School Scarlett MillesWacky Sox team Class 2 SJ80
537 St Swithuns School St Swithun\'s School Kate Hunter-SmartArdnascarta Bard team Class 2 SJ80
538 St Swithuns School St Swithun\'s School Connie LordWilloway Expectations team Class 2 SJ80
536 St Swithuns School St Swithun\'s School ISLA ELWORTHYROSCREA SUNBEAM  I Class 2 SJ80

548 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Pink Ivy MurrellPablo XII team Class 2 SJ80



550 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Pink Lilly StackGriff team Class 2 SJ80
554 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Pink Rosie CullinghamAngelina team Class 2 SJ80

544 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Blue Electra BirdGreen Eyed Monster team Class 2 SJ80
12.50. 553 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Blue Olivia StewartFronerthig Bendigeidfran team Class 2 SJ80

546 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Blue Harriet LaversGolden Silver team Class 2 SJ80
552 St Teresa's School St Teresa's Blue Lottie BroomPetarco team Class 2 SJ80

558 Stonar School BETHAN REYNOLDSRUSSETT I Class 2 SJ80

572 Stowe School Stowe School Ruby SturgisTankdale Oliver team Class 2 SJ80
571 Stowe School Stowe School Lola SotoDeise Lady team Class 2 SJ80
568 Stowe School Stowe School Lola PriceHoliday Girl Friend team Class 2 SJ80
566 Stowe School Stowe School Daisy BilderbeckSapphire team Class 2 SJ80

593 Tockington Manor  SOPHIE GIRDLEYDYBECK WILD LUPIN I Class 2 SJ80

594 Uffculme School Uffculme Charlie WinterSparkles Daisy team Class 2 SJ80
602 Uffculme School Uffculme RUBY WOODMANNEBO THOMAS JONES I Class 2 SJ80

1.10. 599 Uffculme School Uffculme LOUISA WHITROWACE OF SPADES I Class 2 SJ80
598 Uffculme School Uffculme Kaila SeymourQuansbroro Tom team Class 2 SJ80

606 West Exe School JESS COOMBESSOILSU I Class 2 SJ80

609 West Somerset College West Somerset College Gracie JacksonDownderry Chocolate Surprise team Class 2 SJ80
610 West Somerset College West Somerset College Lily HayesFC Minerva team Class 2 SJ80
608 West Somerset College West Somerset College Grace WhiteReckon team Class 2 SJ80

620 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School BlueHarry TierBicton incredibly Dun team Class 2 SJ80
624 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School BlueZac CaveCastletown King team Class 2 SJ80



616 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School BlueDaisy CaveLittle Black Beauty team Class 2 SJ80

640 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi YPD Red Zosia Neve BartonLodor Gretel team Class 2 SJ80
1.30. 639 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi YPD Red Talia DaviesBlakehill Master team Class 2 SJ80

633 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi YPD Red AMELIA EDGARPRETTY PONY I Class 2 SJ80
coursewalk 5 mins

1.40. 1 Abbeygate Sixth Form College BRYONY SHAVEDREE HILL LAD I Class 2 SJ80

11 Ampleforth College OLIVIA BELLAMYGRANGEFORD JACK I Class 2 SJ80

12 Ampleforth College Ampleforth College OLIVIA BELLAMYKINGSTOWN LILLIE SMILES I Class 2 SJ80
10 Ampleforth College Ampleforth College Katharina Habsburg-LothringenHarvey team Class 2 SJ80

651 Ampleforth College Ampleforth College Tamara CottonNoble Block Buster team Class 2 SJ80
9 Ampleforth College Ampleforth College Elizabeth  BellamyO'Khadaffi team Class 2 SJ80

29 Blackmore Primary School Taylor HeardDevonhayes Marble individual Class 2 SJ80

2pm 36 Brookes UK Harriet ShaveDream of Scarpe individual Class 2 SJ80

49 Chalfont Community college JANIE BARBERFRANK I Class 2 SJ80

51 Cheam School AMALIA NELSONBELLE ARC EN CIEL I Class 2 SJ80

52 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Amalfi PrestonKetford Angel Delight & Rebels Skytime team Class 2 SJ80
55 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Iris Walkerx team Class 2 SJ80
56 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Martha KeenX individual Class 2 SJ80
57 Cheltenham College Cheltenham College Sienna  Westwoodx team Class 2 SJ80



66 Chertsey High School EVIE TOZERLAHINCH KATIE I Class 2 SJ80

68 Claremont School Claremont Delilah SamartinAbigail team Class 2 SJ80
71 Claremont School Claremont HERMIIONE GAMMONNEWHAVEN ALADDIN I Class 2 SJ80

2.10. 72 Claremont School Claremont India AshbyRossdarragh Hickstead team Class 2 SJ80
73 Claremont School Claremont Jack DaltonClearviews Next Contender team Class 2 SJ80

74 Claremont School JACK DALTONMAGIC MAVIS I Class 2 SJ80

81 Congleton High School BELLE LOMAXSPOT THE GO JO I Class 2 SJ80

82 Cottesmore School DOUGLAS BUNNRENKUM GRENADIER I Class 2 SJ80

83 Cottesmore School DOUGLAS BUNNHHS LADY I Class 2 SJ80

109 Dauntsey's Dauntsey's Rubies Emily WarrenKnight of the Round Table team Class 2 SJ80
110 Dauntsey's Dauntsey's Rubies Jossie HughesKnavesash Woodlander team Class 2 SJ80
111 Dauntsey's Dauntsey's Rubies LILY WILLIAMS-MUSITANOMOON SOLITAIRE I Class 2 SJ80

116 Dean Close Dean Close Fenella  Cradock Urrachree Prince team Class 2 SJ80
117 Dean Close Dean Close Joseph  WebbRushmoor Dragon team Class 2 SJ80

2.30. 119 Dean Close Dean Close Maddie Melville- SmithConclusive team Class 2 SJ80
121 Dean Close Dean Close Rose  Wakely Glasshouse Man team Class 2 SJ80

130 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High Ellie GrayI Wonder If team Class 2 SJ80
134 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High LUCY DODSCLONKEEN PRINCESS I Class 2 SJ80
129 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High ANNABELLE GRAYHAWKMOON LADY LUCK I Class 2 SJ80
132 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High FRANKIE HERDMANARDAGH BOBBY I Class 2 SJ80

138 Dunbar Grammar School  EMMA ROBERTSONVENICE 16 I Class 2 SJ80



140 Earlston High School PETRA WILLANEVIE I Class 2 SJ80

151 Farlingaye High Sch RUBY LUBBOCKRHIANNON EMYR I Class 2 SJ80

2.50. 156 Farlington  MAISIE HARRISONWESTSIDE KNIGHTRIDER I Class 2 SJ80

CLASS 13AE90
90-95cm National  Arena Eventing (JwS) Team & Individual Championships
Kindly supported by Kamperdell Body Protectors

No School Team name RiderHorse

9am 310 Leweston School Leweston POPPY STRAINGEABBIE I Class 13AE90
308 Leweston School Leweston HENRIETTA JEANESFELLA I Class 13AE90
311 Leweston School Leweston Ruby  Perry Crash Fire team Class 13AE90
304 Leweston School Leweston Florence CaswellHolnest Frodo team Class 13AE90

317 Longridge Towers School Longridge Isla Rose MartinAntrim Master Ted team Class 13AE90
318 Longridge Towers School Longridge LIVVY MAE BARTPADDY THE SECOND I Class 13AE90
316 Longridge Towers School Longridge ISLA PUNTONCATMANDU I Class 13AE90

440 Queen Margarets  Martha CussinsMILCHEM SHE'S A KEEPER individual Class 13AE90

383 Mowden Hall School Mowden Hall Elsie  NichollBallinamurra Captain individual Class 13AE90

385 New Hall School CLAUDIA INGHAMDIAMOND DES MURES I Class 13AE90

9.30. 393 Norwich High School for Girls Norwich High Evie MarcantonioColourkade State of the Nation individual Class 13AE90



407 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Connie  MumbySugar Rush team Class 13AE90
404 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Lucy  Hawkins Johnny Be Goode team Class 13AE90
408 Pangbourne College Pangbourne LUCY COSTELLOTHUNDERSTRUCK VAN DE BUCXTALE I Class 13AE90
403 Pangbourne College Pangbourne Chloe  JonesCody team Class 2 SJ80

446 Queen Mary's School, North Yorkshire PEGGY ATTWOODDINAH LADY LUCK I Class 13AE90

468 Seaford College  ELOISE HUDSONSALLAGHAN II I Class 13AE90

480 Sedbergh School Sedvergh Gold Emma BeswickClough Rae Trixie team Class 13AE90
479 Sedbergh School Sedvergh Gold Harriet BarkerBetty Boo team Class 13AE90
487 Sedbergh School Sedvergh Gold Sophie LuckinMidnight Romeo team Class 13AE90

10am 477 Sedbergh School Sedvergh Gold ELSIE BARKEROODA LOOP I Class 13AE90

482 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Navy  Hattie SmithCoco Norwood Bay team Class 13AE90
473 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Navy  Anya CalvertWilma Gold team Class 13AE90
485 Sedbergh School Sedbergh Navy  OLIVIA MCMULLENCOOKIES AND CREAM I Class 13AE90

486 Sedbergh School SOPHIE LUCKINLUCY I Class 13AE90

495 Sidcot School OLIVIA BANWELLFAIRFIELD GORT I Class 13AE90

523 St Mary's School, Melrose MARY TWEEDIEBALLYKEELAUNE COMET I Class 13AE90

550 St Teresa's School LILLY STACKGRIFF I Class 13AE90

584 Thomas Hardye School ARTHUR KNIGHTDEYA DULANA I Class 13AE90

599 Uffculme School  LOUISA WHITROWACE OF SPADES I Class 13AE90

10.30. 606 West Exe School JESS COOMBESSOILSU I Class 13AE90



439 Queen Margarets  MARTHA CUSSINSVAARA BAHR DI BELMORE I Class 13AE90

12 Ampleforth College OLIVIA BELLAMYKINGSTOWN LILLIE SMILES I Class 13AE90

25 Bede's Senior School Bedes Nell Drake Streamstown Dolly team Class 13AE90
24 Bede's Senior School Bedes Isabel  DayBrave & Blazing Boy team Class 13AE90
23 Bede's Senior School Bedes Chloe  BremerDeise Mesmerise team Class 13AE90
26 Bede's Senior School Bedes Tamiza Di MiceliFactor forty team Class 13AE90

35 Borders College FRANKIE CROMARTYICKLE WICKLE I Class 13AE90
second coursewalk 5 mins
11am 90 Cranleigh MADELEINE ROBERTSONPHOENIX I Class 13AE90

91 Cranleigh RORY SMITHJACKS CHOICE I Class 13AE90

121 Dean Close ROSE WAKELYGLASSHOUSE MAN I Class 13AE90

128 Downs School, Compton AMBER STILESSEIGNEUR'S DIAMOND I Class 13AE90

131 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High Eve  CooksonBallyengland Joy team Class 13AE90
130 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High Ellie GrayI Wonder If team Class 13AE90
132 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High FRANKIE HERDMANARDAGH BOBBY I Class 13AE90
135 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High Poppy DodsBallinacarra Bobby team Class 13AE90

133 Duchess's Community High School FRANKIE HERDMANROISONS HAZY BOY I Class 13AE90

11.30. 139 Dunbar Grammar School  GRACE ROBERTSONRATHBANE PRINCE I Class 13AE90

140 Earlston High School PETRA WILLANEVIE I Class 13AE90



150 Farlingaye High Sch EVA CRANFIELDKILRANEY BUDDY I Class 13AE90

170 Grange School (Cheshire) The Grange Saplings Antonia DavenportGurrane Diamond team Class 13AE90
175 Grange School (Cheshire) The Grange Saplings IMI PHILLIPSCASANOVA I Class 13AE90
176 Grange School (Cheshire) The Grange Saplings Megan  MaxeyAsk Bob team Class 13AE90
174 Grange School (Cheshire) The Grange Saplings FLEUR PERRYOMARD HAWAII LASS I Class 13AE90

189 Heathfield Community College  LULA ISAACASBO I Class 13AE90

238 Jedburgh Grammar School OLIVIA CATLINANNANDALE DIAMOND I Class 13AE90

351 Mayfield Mayfield Emilia RogersJacksonlynn team Class 13AE90
12 noon 359 Mayfield Mayfield Issie PincusMilo team Class 13AE90

344 Mayfield Mayfield ANYA LOVELLAshfield Troubadour team Class 13AE90
350 Mayfield Mayfield Eliza BellhouseLittle Gerry team Class 13AE90

272 Kingsley School Francesca BarryMinnie the Minx individual Class 13AE90

281 Lady Manners School  CHARLOTTE GROOMKIMANO C I Class 13AE90

12.20.

CLASS 41CT80
Combined Training Prelim Team & Individual Championships
Kindly supported by Hartpury College

Prelim 13 (2006)   SJ80cm

DR No School Team name RiderHorse SJ Indoor



8am 192 Heathfield Community College HCC Brooke WellsBarolo III 1.30. team Class 41CT80
8.06 202 Heathfield Community College HCC Poppy HuntMirabel 1.32 team Class 41CT80
8.13 201 Heathfield Community College HCC Carys Smith Learswill bobby 1.34 team Class 41CT80
8.20. 204 Heathfield Community College HCC Imogen  Smith Way up in the Sky 1.36 team Class 41CT80
8.27 417 Pocklington School Pocklington School Anna FalkinghamKimberly 1.38 team Class 41CT80

8.32 419 Pocklington School Pocklington School Harriet JacklinLady Hill 1.40. team Class 41CT80
8.39 422 Pocklington School Pocklington School Martha HimsworthRoxy Pony 1.42 team Class 41CT80
8.46 357 Mayfield Mayfield Red Isla DavisGodeitas Miracle 1.44 team Class 41CT80
8.53 343 Mayfield Mayfield Red ALEX HOFFMANSunhill Sligo 1.46 team Class 41CT80

BREAK
9.21 348 Mayfield Mayfield Red Charlotte QuinnellNina 1.46 team Class 41CT80
9.28 360 Mayfield Mayfield Red ISSIE PINCUSCasimiro 1.50. team Class 41CT80
9.35 349 Mayfield Mayfield Blue DOMINIQUE CROWVera 1.52 team Class 41CT80
9.42 345 Mayfield Mayfield Blue Ava FoulkesAshtree Scarlett 1.54 team Class 41CT80
9.49 638 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi YPD POPPY CANTON-DAVIESGALLANT PRINCE 1.56 I Class 41CT80
9.56 635 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi YPD ANNIE MOLLOYRAINSTOWN SPARK 1.58 I Class 41CT80

10.03 639 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi YPD Talia DaviesBlakehill Master 2pm team Class 41CT80
10.10. 640 Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi YPD Zosia Neve BartonLodor Gretel 2.02 team Class 41CT80
10.17 2 Abbots Hill School Annie NeilChurchfield Nellie 2.04 individual Class 41CT80
BREAK
10.38 20 Beacon Academy OLIVIA PAYRENKUM MIRONA 2.06 I Class 41CT80
10.45 384 New Hall School New Hall School AMELIA SPURRLINKSWOOD ROWEN 2.08 I Class 41CT80
10.52 401 Oxford High School CORDELIA KAHNBOCHYM ROYAL RAZZAMATAZZ 2.10. I Class 41CT80
10.59 409 Pembrokeshire College EMILY LOCKEPLASNEWYDD RHODRI 2.12 I Class 41CT80
11.06 503 Sponne School  ANNABELLE ROSSSPLENDIX 2.14 I Class 41CT80
11.13 509 St Catherines School, Bramley  AMELIA CONNOLLYMOYNE CRACKER 2.16 I Class 41CT80
11.20. 514 St Gregory's Catholic School JESS LARKINMASTER TICKLE MOUSE 2.18 I Class 41CT80
11.27 358 Mayfield Mayfield Blue Isla DavisDelphi 2.20. team Class 41CT80
11.34 631 Wycombe Abbey ISABELLE PRITCHARDBAYLIN STAR 2.22 I Class 41CT80



CLASS 42CT90
Combined Training Prelim Team & Individual Championships
Kindly supported by Hartpury College

Prelim 13 (2006)   SJ90cm

DR No School Team name RiderHorse SJ Indoor
12.02 187 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton) PHOEBE BROWNSAOIRSE ROO 3pm I Class 42CT90
12.09 224 Hurstpierpoint College  IZZY ANDERSONHOLNEST MACALLA 3.02 I Class 42CT90
12.16 352 Mayfield Mayfield Red EMILIA ROGERSJacksonlyn 3.04 team Class 42CT90
12.23 357 Mayfield Mayfield Red Isla DavisGodietas Miracle 3.06 team Class 42CT90
12.30. 360 Mayfield Mayfield Red ISSIE PINCUSCasimiro 3.08 team Class 42CT90
12.37 361 Mayfield Mayfield Blue Mimi PerksRathcline Blossom's Boy 3.10. team Class 42CT90
12.44 410 Pembrokeshire College EMILY LOCKEROADSIDE EDMOND 3.12 I Class 42CT90
12.51 468 Seaford College Seaford ELOISE HUDSONSALLAGHAN II 3.14 I Class 42CT90

1.12 469 Seaford College Seaford Emma MacdonaldCarrick Diamond Clover 3.16 team Class 42CT90
1.19 466 Seaford College Seaford Daisy  DaceMoonbeam Boy 3.18 team Class 42CT90
1.26 512 St Catherines School, Bramley  LOTTIE HARLOWLOUGH DERG JOE 3.20. I Class 42CT90
1.34 579 Sutton Valence School IMOGEN TROTTBLACK PANTHER 1 3.22 I Class 42CT90
1.41 349 Mayfield Mayfield Blue Dominique CrowVera 3.24 team Class 42CT90
1.48 343 Mayfield Mayfield Red Alex HoffmannSunhill Sligo 3.26 team Class 42CT90
1.55 348 Mayfield Mayfield Blue Charlotte QuinnellNina 3.28 team Class 42CT90
2.02 500 Sir Thomas Fremantle School LILY TERRYLITTLE MISS MARTHA 3.30. I Class 42CT90
2.09 514 St Gregory's Catholic School JESS LARKINMASTER TICKLE MOUSE 3.32 I Class 42CT90

CLASS 43CT1
Combined Training Prelim Team & Individual Championships



Kindly supported by Hartpury College

Prelim 13 (2006)   Sj 1m

DR No School Team name RiderHorse SJ Indoor

2.30. 354 Mayfield Mayfield

F
L
O 
Kyrion Weering 3.40. team Class 43CT1

12.37 361 Mayfield Mayfield Mimi PerksRathcline Blossom's Boy 3.42 team Class 43 CT1
12.16 352 Mayfield Mayfield EMILIA ROGERSJacksonlyn 3.44 team Class 43CT1
2.37 90 Cranleigh  MADELEINE ROBERTSONPHOENIX 3.46 I Class 43CT1
2.44 188 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton) REBECCA LUKERIVER PROMISE 3.48 Class 43CT1
1.26 512 St Catherines School, Bramley LOTTIE HARLOW LOUGH DERG JOE 3.50. Class 43CT1
2.51 541 St Teresa's School ANTONIA STEWARTSTORM WATCH 3.52 I Class 43CT1
2.58 604 Waddesdon Church of England SchoolWaddesdon Church of England SchoolFreya BondArmitage Lad 3.54 individual Class 43CT1
3.05 510 St Catherines School, Bramley ANNABEL HEMERYGLENDEW 3.56 individual Class 43CT1

SATURDAY 19TH OCTOBER

CLASS 8
Horses with Attitude PRL Points League Team Championships
Mixed height school team challenge kindly sponsored bu HWA

Course heights 70, 80, 90, 1m Single Phase Outdoor 2 Balobet

11am 87 Cranleigh Cranleigh Ete MasonTouhy 70 Class 8
86 Cranleigh Cranleigh Alex SinnettKippanaugh Lass 70 Class 8

118 Dean Close Dean Close Gold Lucinda  FarrWillow 70 Class 8
117 Dean Close Dean Close Gold Joseph  WebbRushmoor Dragon 70 Class 8
134 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High Lucy DodsClonkeen Princess 70 Class 8



172 Grange School (Cheshire) The Grange Arabella IgoeMr Foster 70 Class 8
173 Grange School (Cheshire) The Grange Edith SmithLovelyhill High Exchange 70 Class 8
193 Heathfield Community College HCC Aimee Novell Bugsy 70 Class 8
201 Heathfield Community College HCC Carys Smith Learswill bobby 70 Class 8
286 Lady Manners School Lady Manners Holly WoolleyHoney 70 Class 8

11.20. 284 Lady Manners School Lady Manners Emily HeathFiloche de Tirepeine 70 Class 8
309 Leweston School Leweston Matilda  Webb Craughwell Apache 70 Class 8
299 Leweston School Leweston Annabel  Gray Minstrel 70 Class 8
346 Mayfield Mayfield Beatrice EverittSeamus 70 Class 8
345 Mayfield Mayfield Ava FoulkesAshtree Scarlett 70 Class 8
507 Sponne School Sponne Stars Indie LewisOwen's Lad 70 Class 8
508 Sponne School Sponne Stars Olivia  Wilks Fronarth giovani 70 Class 8
531 St Mary's School, Melrose St Mary's Melrose Coco OakesLiddesdale Amber Puzzle 70 Class 8
522 St Mary's School, Melrose St Mary's Melrose Rose  CameronSweetwall Rhubarb and Cream 70 Class 8
596 Uffculme School Uffculme Eve  NorthamAnnandele persian star 70 Class 8

11.40. 595 Uffculme School uffculme Elsie  Palmerglenvar sparky 70 Class 8
616 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Daisy CaveLittle Black Beauty 70 Class 8
623 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Tatiana HothamSparkling Mr Rueso 70 Class 8

12 noon 93 Cranleigh Cranleigh Sophia ToothLottie 80 Class 8
95 Cranleigh Cranleigh Sophie  BrierleyOn The Beat (Bobby) 80 Class 8

116 Dean Close Dean Close Gold Fenella  Cradock Urrachree Prince 80 Class 8
113 Dean Close Dean Close Gold Aoife  Case Mr Jones 80 Class 8
129 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High Annabelle GrayHawkmoon Lady Luck 80 Class 8
178 Grange School (Cheshire) The Grange Taylor Coddingtonkildromin icon 80 Class 8
176 Grange School (Cheshire) The Grange Megan  MaxeyAsk Bob 80 Class 8
196 Heathfield Community College HCC Millie HansonFlamed lily 80 Class 8
202 Heathfield Community College HCC Poppy HuntMirabel 80 Class 8
290 Lady Manners School Lady Manners Lydia FurnessKeenoge Thunder 80 Class 8

12.20. 287 Lady Manners School Lady Manners Isabella WoolleyPoverty Hill 80 Class 8



307 Leweston School Leweston Heidi  Heath Maesymor Michu 80 Class 8
303 Leweston School Leweston Darcy NorejkoOne Scoop 80 Class 8
362 Mayfield Mayfield Olivia BrooksPizaz team Class 8
358 Mayfield Mayfield Isla DavisDelphi team Class 8
504 Sponne School Sponne Stars Ava PerrymanRockstar Cupid 80 Class 8
505 Sponne School Sponne Stars Evie  MitchellIrish Colours 1 80 Class 8
526 St Mary's School, Melrose St Mary's Melrose Jemima TweedieNewsham Herbert 80 Class 8
530 St Mary's School, Melrose St Mary's Melrose Emily Maitland CarewMagic Eclipse 80 Class 8
594 Uffculme School Uffculme Charlie WinterSparkles Daisy 80 Class 8

12.40. 601 Uffculme School uffculme Ruby WoodmanParkill Mata 80 Class 8
618 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Edie DornanHarlequin Rabbit 80 Class 8
624 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Zac CaveCastletown King 80 Class 8

1pm 88 Cranleigh Cranleigh Pernille AndriessenMy Friend Jackson 90
114 Dean Close Dean Close Gold Arthur  Clarkson Gus 90 Class 8
115 Dean Close Dean Close Gold Corinna ClarksonLiatris 90 Class 8
132 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High Frankie HerdmanArdagh Bobby 90 Class 8
130 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High Ellie GrayI Wonder If 90 Class 8
174 Grange School (Cheshire) The Grange Fleur PerryOmard Hawaii Lass 90 Class 8
171 Grange School (Cheshire) The Grange Antonia DavenportGHS Renkum Uno 90 Class 8
197 Heathfield Community College HCC Lily HuntForthlock moon hh 90 Class 8
204 Heathfield Community College HCC Imogen  Smith Way up in the Sky 90 Class 8

1.20. 310 Leweston School Leweston Poppy  Strainge Abbie 90 Class 8
306 Leweston School Leweston Grace  Symons Strandhill Mick Dundee 90 Class 8
292 Lady Manners School Lady Manners Sasha HolmesDernakesh Duke 90 Class 8
353 Mayfield Mayfield Fleur RoscoeGucey Lucy team Class 8
361 Mayfield Mayfield Mimi PerksRathcline Blossom's Boy team Class 8
503 Sponne School Sponne Stars Annabelle RossSplendix 90 Class 8
502 Sponne School Sponne Stars Alice  ArmsonShanbo Caitlin 90 Class 8
525 St Mary's School, Melrose St Mary's Melrose Lottie  CacciamaniWoodend Disney 90 Class 8



523 St Mary's School, Melrose St Mary's Melrose Mary  TweedieBallykeelaune Comet 90 Class 8
598 Uffculme School Uffculme Kaila SeymourQuansbroro Tom 90 Class 8

1.40. 600 Uffculme School uffculme Phoebe ColeMocklershill Tommy 90 Class 8
619 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Grace  HothamMalin Spike 90 Class 8
620 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Harry TierBicton incredibly Dun 90 Class 8

2pm 90 Cranleigh Cranleigh Madeleine RobertsonPhoenix 100
91 Cranleigh Cranleigh Rory SmithJacks Choice 100 Class 8

120 Dean Close Dean Close Gold Maddie Melville- Smith Hocus Pocus GR 100 Class 8
121 Dean Close Dean Close Gold Rose  Wakely Glasshouse Man 100 Class 8
135 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High Poppy DodsBallinacarra Bobby 100 Class 8
131 Duchess's Community High SchoolDuchess High Eve  CooksonBallyengland Joy 100 Class 8
175 Grange School (Cheshire) The Grange Imi  PhillipsCasanova 100 Class 8
199 Heathfield Community College HCC Kiera  WhitemanMaggies law 100 Class 8
189 Heathfield Community College HCC Lula Isaac Asbo 100 Class 8

2.20. 308 Leweston School Leweston Henrietta  Jeanes Fella 100 Class 8
311 Leweston School Leweston Ruby  Perry Crash Fire 100 Class 8
289 Lady Manners School Lady Manners Lily CauldwellRidge Cross Lad 100 Class 8
506 Sponne School Sponne Stars Grace  Wilson Sam Mar Tia Maria 100 Class 8
597 Uffculme School uffculme Jessica CottrellMidnight Annie 100 Class 8
603 Uffculme School uffculme Thomas HarrisThe Chairman 100 Class 8
622 Woodbridge School Woodbridge School Lois LandonFinlay 100 Class 8

2.34.


